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Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Class 2 Trip to Wookey Hole 

 

Class 2 had a fantastic adventure at Wookey Hole. They 

explored the stunning limestone caves and spotted many 

stalactites and stalagmites. They also had great fun in Dinosaur 

Valley. They experienced a wide variety of activities 

throughout the day, including digging for fossils, papermaking, 

a 4D cinema and a maze of mirrors.  

 

India Pollard said “It was the best day ever!” 

 

Year 6 Bloodhound SSC Roadshow, Ilfracombe Academy – 

Monday 9th February 

Children will need to be at school at 8.30am, with a packed 

lunch, non-fizzy drink, coat and wearing their school uniform. 

The children will return to school at 3.45pm.  

 

Years 3-6 Residentials – Kilve Court and Skern Lodge  

Please find collection cards attached for those that have confirmed their attendance. Final 

places have now been booked for Kilve Court. If your child is in Years 3 or 4 and would like to 

attend the Skern Lodge residential, please complete the slip attached. 

 

School Closure 

If there is a risk of the school having to close because of snow, please listen to Heart 

Barnstaple Radio 96.2 and 97.3 or visit www.heart.co.uk/barnstaple and search for the school 

closure list. You can also check for information on Radio Devon and the Devon County Council 

website. 

 

Goodleigh Pre-school Movie Night 

Goodleigh Pre-school are holding a movie night on Friday 6th March at 5.30pm for ages 3+. 

There will be a tuck shop and donations are welcome.  

 

Kind regards, 

 

 
 

Kate Grant 

Head of Teaching and Learning 
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Diary Dates  

 

 

Monday 9th February Year 6  Bloodhound SSC Roadshow,  

  Ilfracombe Arts College  

 

Monday 16th February    Half Term  

 

Monday 23rd February   Return to School 

 

Wednesday 25th February   Dogs Trust visit to school 

 

Monday 2nd March   Yr 5/6  Cultural Diversity event, Pilton  

       Community College 

 

Thursday 5th March   World Book Day  

      

Friday 13th March     Comic Relief Red Nose Day 

 

Thursday 19th March   Class 3 & 4 Clive Pig Workshop 

 

Thursday 26th March  Class 3 & 4 Macbeth, Exeter Cathedral 

 

Friday 27th March     End of Term 

 

Tuesday 14th April     Summer Term begins 


